

THE 4LIFE 25th ANNIVERSARY "SILVER SUMMER GIVEAWAY" TICKET CONTEST TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The **4Life 25**th **Anniversary** contest (the "**Contest**") is organized by 4Life Research, LLC (the "**Contest Sponsor**"). The Contest begins on July 21, 2023 (the "**Contest Opening Date**") and ends on August 31, 2023 (the "**Contest Closing Date**").

1. ELIGIBILITY

The Contest is open to individuals who have reached the age of majority in their country of residence by the Contest Opening Date, except for employees; agents; mandataries and representatives of the Contest Sponsor; its subsidiaries; affiliates; affiliated companies; advertising or promotion agencies; the suppliers of material, prizes, and services related to this Contest; and any other stakeholder directly related to the holding of the Contest, as well as the members of their immediate family (father, mother, brothers, sisters, children, and legal or de facto spouse) and anyone with whom these employees, representatives, and agents reside.

2. HOW TO PLAY

Beginning on July 21, 2023, all product orders (excluding MyShop and retail orders) from customers residing in the United States of America or 4Life Emerging Markets that order through the United States will receive one scratch card with a minimum purchase of \$15 before tax, while supplies last. To receive one (1) ticket without a purchase, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to:

4Life Customer Service ATTN: Silver Summer Giveaway 9850 South 300 West Sandy, UT 84070

Each scratch card contains one (1) scratch section ("Scratch") that contains information to learn what your prize is and how to redeem it. To claim your prize, refer to instructions which follow under General Rules, but to be eligible, all prize claims must be redeemed by September 30, 2023.

3. SCRATCH CARDS

Approximately 80,000 scratch cards will be produced and available for distribution through August 31, 2023, or while supplies last, whichever occurs first.

4. GIVEAWAY PRIZES

Prize	Number of Winners
iPad (\$600 value)	1
65" TV (\$500 value)	1
Virtual Reality Headset (\$400 value)	1
Free 4Life Product (to be determined by company)	250
25 Loyalty Points	5,000
5 Loyalty Points	74,747





The prize is subject to the following restrictions:

The prize is awarded "as is" with no warranty or guarantee, either express or implied by Sponsor. The winner is responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes and all other costs and expenses associated with the Prize not specified herein as being awarded. No transfer, substitution, or cash equivalent permitted by winner. The winner is responsible for paying any costs and expenses not specified above. Sponsor reserves the right to substitute the Prize (or component thereof) with another prize (or component thereof) of equal or greater value if the Prize is not available for any reason, as determined by Sponsor in its sole discretion. By entering this Giveaway and accepting the Prize, the winner agrees to maintain his or her behavior in accordance with all applicable laws and generally accepted social practices in connection with participation in any Giveaway or Prize-related activity. The winner understands and agrees that Sponsor has the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify and remove the winner from any activity at any time if the winner's behavior at any point is uncooperative; disruptive; or may or does cause damage to person, property, or the reputation of Sponsor or otherwise violates the policies of the Sponsor, and in such a case, the winner will still be solely responsible for all taxes and other expenses related to the Prize. All Prize details, including any additional limitations and restrictions, are at Sponsor's discretion.

5. GENERAL RULES

- Contest commences on July 21, 2023, and runs through August 31, 2023, or while supplies last, whichever occurs first. To be eligible, all prizes as outlined above must be redeemed by September 30, 2023.
- Liability for irregular, illegible, or blank scratch cards is limited to replacement with another scratch card, while supplies last. If, due to a production error, printing error, or any other type of error, there are more Prize claims than Prizes for any level, the Contest Sponsor reserves the right to award any remaining Prizes for that level through a random drawing of all eligible Prize claims for that level.
- Contest scratch cards obtained through unauthorized sources or that are incomplete, mutilated, altered, reproduced, forged, counterfeited, or irregular in any way are automatically void. No scratch card copies, duplicates, or reproductions of any kind will be eligible for the contest. Contest Sponsor is not responsible for any lost scratch cards. Scratch cards are the property of the Contest Sponsor, and may not be used for any other promotional, commercial, or other purposes without the authorization of the Contest Sponsor.
- The Contest is open to individuals who have reached the age of majority in their country of residence by the Contest Opening Date, except for employees; agents; mandataries and representatives of the Contest Sponsor; its subsidiaries; affiliates; affiliated companies; advertising or promotion agencies; the suppliers of material, prizes, and services related to this Contest; and any other stakeholder directly related to the holding of the Contest, as well as the members of their immediate family (father, mother, brothers, sisters, children, and legal or de facto spouse) and anyone with whom these employees, representatives, and agents reside.
- · The Contest is void where prohibited by law.
- By participating in this Contest, each entrant agrees to be bound by these official rules and all decisions of the Contest Sponsor, which are final.
- Prizes must be accepted as awarded and may be converted to equivalent cash awards at the discretion of the Contest Sponsor.
- · Contest Sponsor is not responsible for lost, late, illegible, incomplete, mutilated, or misdirected scratch cards.
- By accepting a Prize, winners release the Contest Sponsor and their parent, affiliated, and related companies from any and all liability, loss, or damage incurred with respect to the awarding, receipt, possession, and/or use or misuse of any scratch cards or Prizes.
- The Contest Sponsor reserves the right to suspend, cancel, or modify the contest at any time, if it determines that for any reason the contest cannot be run as originally planned or for any other occurrence compromising the fairness or integrity of the contest.
- In the event of any discrepancy or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of these official rules and disclosures or other statements contained in any Contest related materials, the terms and conditions of these official rules shall prevail, govern, and control to the fullest extent permitted by law.

6. HOW TO REDEEM PRIZES

Scan QR code or visit https://4life.events/silversummer to see and redeem your prize.



